

M.EX 22/2011
(CIS 252/2014)

Order No. 80
Date:-21.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.
Dhr files hazira.
JDR (State) has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix 02.09.2025 for hearing of the case.
Both parties are directed to file calculation sheet on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan