

M.EX 22/2011
(CIS 252/2014)

Order No. 84

Date:-28.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Both the parties are absent without step.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 24.11.2025 conveyed vide Memo. No. 2083/I-7 dated 24.11.2025 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman, regarding Pen Down protest by the Ld. Advocates, the case is adjourned today.

To 02.01.2026 for hearing of the case.

Both parties are directed to file calculation sheet on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan